
2025 DVUSD Middle School​
Cross Country Schedule 

 
 
All Meets Start at 4:30pm 

 
Tuesday, October 14 
Canyon Springs Hosts 
Teams: Union Park, Norterra Canyon, Sierra Verde, Inspiration Mountain 
 
Wednesday, October 15​
Diamond Canyon Hosts 
Teams: Terramar, West Wing, Sonoran Foothills, Anthem, Gavilan Peak 
 
Tuesday, October 21 
Norterra Canyon Hosts @ Barry Goldwater High School 
Teams: Paseo Hills, Anthem, Stetson Hills, Sonoran Foothills 
 
Wednesday, October 22 
Inspiration Mountain Hosts 
Teams: West Wing, Terramar, Desert Mountain, Gavilan Peak 
 
Wednesday, October 22 
Desert Sky Hosts 
Teams: Hillcrest 
 
Thursday, October 23 
Sierra Verde Hosts 
Teams: Union Park, Canyon Springs, Diamond Canyon , Highland Lakes 
 
Monday, October 27 
Deer Valley MS Hosts 
Teams: Highland Lakes 
 
Tuesday, October 28 
Sunset Ridge Hosts 
Teams: Desert Mountain, Gavilan Peak, Diamond Canyon, Anthem 
 



Wednesday, October 29 
Hillcrest Hosts 
Teams: Desert Sky 
 
Thursday, October 30 
Paseo Hills Hosts 
Teams: Sonoran Foothills, Sierra Verde, Norterra Canyon 
 
Tuesday, November 4 
Union Park Hosts @ Barry Goldwater High School 
Teams: Paseo Hills, Sierra Verde, Anthem, Inspiration Mountain, Norterra Canyon 
 
 
Wednesday, November 5 
Terramar Hosts 
Teams: Sunset Ridge, West Wing, Stetson Hills, Desert Mountain 
 
Thursday, November 6 
Highland Lakes Hosts 
Teams: Sonoran Trails, Hillcrest 
 
Wednesday, November 12 
Stetson Hills Hosts 
Teams: Sunset Ridge, Paseo Hills, Terramar, Gavilan Peak, West Wing, Highland 
Lakes 
 
Wednesday, November 12 
Desert Sky Hosts 
Teams: Deer Valley 
 
Thursday, November 13 
Sonoran Foothills Hosts 
Teams: Desert Mountain, Union Park, Diamond Canyon, Anthem, Inspiration Mountain 
 
Thursday, November 13 
Hillcrest Hosts 
Teams: Sonoran Trails 
 
 



Monday, November 17 
West Wing Hosts 
Teams: Union Park, Canyon Springs, Diamond Canyon 
 
Tuesday, November 18 
Sonoran Trails Hosts 
Teams: Desert Sky, Deer Valley, Highland Lakes 
 
Wednesday, November 19 
Gavilan Peak Hosts 
Teams: Sunset Ridge, Terramar, Stetson Hills, Norterra Canyon, Inspiration Mountain, 
Sonoran Foothills 
 
Thursday, November 20  
Desert Mountain Hosts 
Teams: Canyon Springs, Sierra Verde, Anthem, Paseo Hills 
 
Thursday, December 4  
Highland Lakes Hosts 
Teams: Sonoran Trails 
 
Saturday, December 6 
1A and 2A Championships @ Boulder Creek ​
Teams: Union Park, Canyon Springs, Diamond Canyon, Sunset Ridge, Terramar, 
Stetson Hills, Norterra Canyon, Inspiration Mountain, Sonoran Foothills, Sierra Verde, 
Anthem, Paseo Hills, West Wing, Gavilan Peak, Desert Mountain 
 
Monday, December 8 
3A Championships @ Sonoran Trails 
Teams: Sonoran Trails, Deer Valley, Highland Lakes, Hillcrest, Desert Sky 
 
Saturday, December 13 
NWVAC Regional Championships 
Districts: Deer Valley, Peoria, Dysert 
Individual Runners and Teams (TBD) 
 
 
 
 


